Date: T_uesday, June 10th, 2025

To: All FMWCC Residents/Visitors

Subject:

Effective Friday June 27, 2025, the Visiting Schedule will be as follows. Please note every

other week visiting will be closed.

MEMORANDUM

New Florence McClure Women’s Correctional Center Visiting Schedule

The following weeks Will have visits: Fri. June 27" - Mon. June 30

Fri. July 11" — Mon. July 14"
Fri. Aug. 8" — Mon. Aug. 11,
Fri. Sept. 5th — Mon. Sept. 8"
Fri. Oct. 3rd — Mon. Oct. 6.
Fri. Oct. 31st — Mon. Nov. 3™
Fri. Nov. 28" — Mon. Dec. 1%

Fri. Dec. 26" — Mon. Dec. 29'h

Fri. July 25" — Mon. July 28",
Fri. Aug. 22" - Mon. Aug. 25",
Fri. Sept. 19" - Mon. Sept. 22"
Fri. Oct. 17™- Mon. Oct. 20",
Fri. Nov. 14" — Mon. Nov. 17
Fri. Dec. 12" — Mon. Dec. 15™

FMWCC VISITING SCHEDULE
Friday Saturday Sunday Monday
General Population General Population General Population Ad. Seg.

9:00 am-11:00 am

9:00am -11:00 am

9:00am-11:00 am

9:00 am - 11:00 am

12:00 pm - 3:00 pm

12:00 pm-3:00 pm

12:00 pm - 3:00 pm

Restrictive Housing

12:00 pm - 3:00 pm

3:00 pm - 6:00 pm

3:00 pm-6:00 pm

3:00 pm-6:00 pm

BMU

3:00 pm - 6:00 pm

This schedule will remain in place until further notice.
We do not have an estimated date that visiting will return to its regular schedule.

Updates will be provided as more information becomes available.




